below summarises the Group’s exposure to foreign currency exchange rate risk at the balance sheet
date:

At 31 December 2009 At 31 December 2008

In thousands of
GEL

Monetary
financial

assets

Monetary
financial
liabilities

Deri-
vatives

Net
balance

sheet
position

Monetary
financial

assets

Monetary
financial
liabilities

Deri-
vatives

Net
balance

sheet
position

Georgian Lari 356,070 290,798 (12,039) 53,233 308,137 244,695 7,274 70,716
US Dollars 949,985 926,366 12,099 35,718 1,267,418 1,247,823 (6,688) 12,907
Euros 177,280 177,577 - (297) 154,879 158,954 (709) (4,784)
Other 15,404 3,276 - 12,128 12,618 1,374 - 11,244

Total 1,498,739 1,398,017 60 100,782 1,743,052 1,652,846 (123) 90,083

The above analysis includes only monetary assets and liabilities. Investments in equities and non-
monetary assets are not considered to give rise to any material currency risk.

The following table presents sensitivities of profit and loss and equity to reasonably possible changes in
exchange rates applied at the balance sheet date, with all other variables held constant:

At 31 December 2009 At 31 December 2008

In thousands of GEL
Impact on profit

or loss
Impact on equity Impact on profit

or loss
Impact on equity

US Dollars strengthening by 10% (3,571) (3,035) (1,291) (1,097)
US Dollars weakening by 10% 3,571 3,035 1,291 1,097
Euro strengthening by 10% (29) (25) (478) (407)
Euro weakening by 10% 29 25 478 407
Other strengthening by10% (1,219) (1,036) (1,124) (956)
Other weakening by 10% 1,219 1,036 1,124 956

The exposure was calculated only for monetary balances denominated in currencies other than the
functional currency of the respective entity of the Group.

TBC Bank Group
Notes to the Consolidated Financial Statements – 31 December 2009

47

33 Financial Risk Management (Continued)

Interest rate risk. The Group takes on exposure to the effects of fluctuations in the prevailing levels of
market interest rates on its financial position and cash flows. Interest margins may increase as a result of
such changes but may reduce or create losses in the event that unexpected movements arise.
Management monitors on a monthly basis and sets limits on the level of mismatch of interest rate